

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).805/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/01/2006 in BA No. 5014/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SANTOSH KUMAR @ DABU
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1332 of 2006
(With appln.(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 14/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Verma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.764 OF 2006
(Arising out of SLP(Crl)NO.805 of 2006)

SANTOSH KUMAR @ DABU

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Special Leave granted.

We have heard counsel for the parties. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, the appellant ought to have been released on bail.

This appeal is allowed and the appellant -

Santosh Kumar @ Dabu is directed to be released on bail on

his furnishing bail bonds and sureties to the satisfaction

of the Trial Court in connection with Bishtupur Police

Station Case No.88 of 2005 corresponding to GR No.725 of
2005.

.....J.
(B.P.SINGH)

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

NEW DELHI;

JULY 14, 2006

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.765 OF 2006
(Arising out of SLP(Cr1)NO.1332 of 2006)

NIRAJ KUMAR SINGH @ NIRAJ SINGH

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Special Leave granted.

We have heard counsel for the parties. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, the appellant ought to have been released on bail.

This appeal is allowed and the appellant - Niraj Kumar Singh @ Niraj Singh is directed to be released on bail on his furnishing bail bonds and sureties to the satisfaction of the Trial Court in connection with Bishtupur Police Station Case No.88 of 2005 corresponding to GR No.725 of 2005.

.....J.
(B.P.SINGH)

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

NEW DELHI;

JULY 14, 2006